contagious disease which, according to public health standards would 

constitute a danger to the public health. 

(2) When it is established to the Director’s satisfaction that unusual situations 

or emergencies exist in the employee’s immediate household. 

C. If an employee does not use all of his one hundred four (104) hours of annual paid 

sick leave during any calendar year, the unused portion will accumulate over to 

succeeding years, but not more than nine hundred twenty (920) hours’ paid sick 

leave may be accumulated over to any subsequent years.  An employee shall be

[...]

The premium will be deducted 

from the employee's payroll on the second payroll of each month. 

Section 13.3. Term Life Insurance.  During the term of this Agreement, the Employer will 

provide a term life insurance policy in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) 

and Twenty-five Thousand Dollar ($25,000) Accidental Death and Dismemberment policy for 

each full-time employee covered by this Agreement.  The terms and conditions of insurance are 

set forth in the insurance policy. 

Section 13.4. Liability Insurance.  The Employer agrees to provide, at no cost to the employee